BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Kansas City Power & Light)	
Company's Notice of Intent to File an)	File No. EO-2019-0132
Application for Authority to Establish a Demand-)	
Side Programs Investment Mechanism)	
In the Matter of KCP&L Greater Missouri)	
Operations Company's Notice of Intent to File an)	File No. EO-2019-0133
Application for Authority to Establish a Demand-)	
Side Programs Investment Mechanism)	

STATUS REPORT

COME NOW Kansas City Power & Light Company ("KCP&L") and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company ("GMO") (collectively the "Company") and, pursuant to the Missouri Public Service Commission's ("Commission") *Order Extending Time to File Stipulation or Pleading* issued in this docket on February 14, 2019 (1st Extension Order), state as follows:

- 1. On February 13, 2019, The Company, filed a request for a 1-day extension to file a stipulation, which the Commission granted via the 1st Extension Order.
- 2. Even with the granted extension, the parties need additional time to finalize the exhibits to the settlement agreement.

WHEREFORE, the Company respectfully submits this status report and request that the Commission allow an additional 1 day, to and including Friday, February 15, 2019, for the filing of a stipulation.

Respectfully submitted,

s Roger W. Steiner

Robert J. Hack, MBN 36496 Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Kansas City Power & Light Company 1200 Main Street, 16th Floor Kansas City, MO 64105

Telephone: (816) 556-2314
Facsimile: (816) 556-2787
E-Mail: Rob.Hack@kcpl.com
E-Mail: Roger.Steiner@kcpl.com

Attorneys for Kansas City Power & Light Company and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been hand-delivered, emailed or mailed, First Class, postage prepaid to counsel for all parties of record this 14th day of February 2019:

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner